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Assheton	Bowmen	
23rd	Northern	Novice	Shoot	

	
13th	May	2018	

	
	

Organiser:		 	 Bill	Campbell.	
17 Warbeck Rd, New Moston, 
Manchester. M40 3LG 
07549 347774  

Venue:											 	 Tudor	Lodge,	Victoria	Avenue	East,	Manchester,	M40	5SM	
Round:										 	 National	&	Junior	National		
Judge	in	charge:	 Chris	Platon	
Judges:		 	 Anna	Priestman	&	Norman	McColl	
Lord	Paramount:		 Duncan	Jessop	
Weather:		 	 Sunny	and	warm	with	a	light	variable	breeze.	
	

Awards	
Gents	Recurve	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Chris	Slough	 Rochdale	CoA	 72	 37	 560	
2nd		 Ron	Harrison	 Wigan	&	Orrell	A	 72	 35	 556	
3rd		 Kin	Cheung	 Darwen	AC	 72	 25	 520	

	 	 	 	 	 	
Ladies	Recurve	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Bronwen	Jones	 New	Century	B	 72	 14	 466	
2nd		 Debbie	Tighe	 Rochdale	CoA	 64	 17	 338	
3rd		 Cat	Hawley	 Rochdale	CoA	 49	 6	 197	
		 		 		 	 	 	

Ladies	Compound	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Susan	Thompson	 Chorus	Deeside	AC	 72	 37	 568	
	 		 		 	 	 	

Gents	Barebow	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Richard	Monynihan	 Darwen	AC	 66	 10	 382	
2nd		 Terry	Finnegan	 Assheton	B	 60	 6	 263	
3rd		 Adam	Conley	 Blackburn	A	 24	 0	 94	
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Ladies	Barebow	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Liz	Heighway	 Darwen	AC	 27	 0	 97	

	
Junior	Gents	Recurve	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Henry	Collier	 John	O’Gaunt’s	B	 64	 6	 340	

	 	 	 	 	 	
Junior	Ladies	Recurve	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Lily	Wharton	 P&S	 72	 21	 492	
	 		 		 	 	 	

Junior	Gents	Compound	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st		 Kieran	Bolton	 Wigan	&	Orrell	A	 72	 20	 478	
2nd		 Ryan	Howard	 Rochdale	CoA	 72	 11	 394	
3rd	 Lewis	Armstrong	 Rochdale	CoA	 69	 9	 367	

	
Ladies	Barebow	 	 	 	 	
Place	 Name	 Club	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st		 Evie	Finnegan	 Assheton	B	 66	 8	 363	
2nd	 Phoebe	Todd	 Blackburn	A	 67	 8	 315	
3rd		 Carys	Williams	 Assheton	B	 46	 3	 202	
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Results	
	

Gents	Recurve	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Chris	Slough	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 72	 37	 560	
2nd	 Ron	Harrison	 Wigan	&	Orrell	A	 National	 72	 35	 556	
3rd	 Kin	Cheung	 Darwen	AC	 National	 72	 25	 520	
4th	 Alex	Dearden	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 72	 24	 500	
5th	 Adrian	Hodge	 Burscough	A	 National	 72	 13	 465	
6th	 Paul	Hestor	 Darwen	AC	 National	 69	 21	 457	
7th	 David	Wharton	 P&S	 National	 72	 12	 456	
8th	 Tim	Smith	 Assheton	B	 National	 71	 7	 451	
9th	 Craig	Radcliffe	 Blackburn	A	 National	 71	 14	 440	
10th	 Darren	Pegg	 New	Century	B	 National	 68	 13	 432	
11th	 Bob	Wilde	 Assheton	B	 National	 70	 13	 414	
12th	 David	Jaegar	 Eccles	AC	 National	 62	 8	 354	
13th	 Mike	Cushing	 Eccles	AC	 National	 68	 7	 329	
14th	 Darren	Lloyd	 Assheton	B	 National	 63	 9	 312	
15th	 Nye	O'Neil	 John	O'Gaunt's	B	 National	 59	 13	 283	

	
Ladies	Recurve	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Bronwen	Jones	 New	Century	B	 National	 72	 14	 466	
2nd	 Debbie	Tighe	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 64	 17	 338	
3rd	 Gaynor	Moorhouse	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 61	 8	 314	
4th	 Shaz	Maris	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 57	 5	 255	
5th	 Cat	Hawley	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 49	 6	 197	
6th	 Jane	Lloyd	 Assheton	B	 National	 37	 4	 139	

	
Ladies	Compound	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Susan	Thompson	 Corus	Deeside	AC	 National	 72	 37	 568	

	
Gents	Barebow	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Mark	Bailey	 Rochdale	CoA	 National	 71	 11	 421	
2nd	 Richard	Monynihan	 Darwen	AC	 National	 66	 10	 382	
3rd	 Terry	Finnegan	 Assheton	B	 National	 60	 6	 263	
4th	 Adam	Conley	 Blackburn	A	 National	 24	 0	 94	
5th	 Mick	Haines	 Assheton	B	 National	 20	 1	 68	
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Junior	Gents	Recurve	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Henry	Collier	 John	O'Gaunt's	B	 Jnr	National	 64	 6	 340	

	
Junior	Ladies	Recurve	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Heather	Donlon	 Wigan	&	Orrell	A	 Jnr	National	 72	 45	 590	
2nd	 Abbi	Hodge	 Burscough	A	 Jnr	National	 71	 25	 497	
3rd	 Lily	Wharton	 P&S	 Jnr	National	 72	 21	 492	
4th	 Chloe	Webb	 Rochdale	CoA	 Jnr	National	 72	 19	 460	
5th	 Isabella	Myers-Bennett	 Wigan	&	Orrell	A	 Jnr	National	 68	 20	 448	

	
Junior	Gents	Compound	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Spencer	Bailey	 Rochdale	CoA	 Jnr	National	 70	 38	 548	
2nd	 Kieran	Bolton	 Wigan	&	Orrell	A	 Jnr	National	 72	 20	 478	
3rd	 Ryan	Howard	 Rochdale	CoA	 Jnr	National	 72	 11	 394	
4th	 Lewis	Armstrong	 Rochdale	CoA	 Jnr	National	 69	 9	 367	

	
Junior	Ladies	Barebow	 	 	 	

Place	 Name	 Club	 Round	 Hits	 Golds	 Score	
1st	 Evie	Finnegan	 Assheton	B	 Jnr	National	 66	 8	 363	
2nd	 Phoebe	Todd	 Blackburn	A	 Jnr	National	 67	 8	 315	
3rd	 Carys	Williams	 Assheton	B	 Jnr	National	 46	 3	 202	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


